

CONSTITUTION AND RULES FORM

Request for Bylaw, Interpretation or Editorial Change.



Maison du Sport International Avenue de Rhodanie 54 1007 Lausanne, Switzerland Phone: +41 (0)21 614 30 50 Fax: +41 (0)21 614 30 55 E-mail: info@archery.org www.archery.org

Please send to World Archery Office, attention Thomas AUBERT, taubert@archery.org

Acknowledgement with date of receipt will be sent in return.

1. Nature of Request :	Bylaw (*) X Interpretation (**) Editorial Change
2. Submitted by:	World Archery Judge Committee
3. Capacity:	World Archery President Executive Board Member Member Association Continental Association Permanent Committee X
4. Date Submitted to WA Office:	27th July 2021
5. Book, Chapter, Article:	MENTION PRECISELY – OR ALL ARTICLE NUMBERS IF IT CONCERNS SEVERAL ARTICLES (IE: Book 1, Chapter 2, Article 2.1) Book 1 – Appendix 4 Articles 9.5, 10.2.1
6. Change Requested or Question:	USE THE CONSTITUTION & RULES BOOK FORMAT FOR CHANGE(S) REQUEST (UNDERLINE NEW WORDING, STRIKEOUT OLD WORDING, ALIGNMENT, ETC) Replace existing wording with the following: Article 9.5: Accreditation as a World Archery Youth Judge will also confer the status of Continental Judge to the individual concerned. A WA Youth Judge seeking accreditation as WA IJc shall be required to comply with the full requirements of this Appendix 4 for any such accreditation. Article 10.2.1: The same applies to World Archery-IJCs and World Archery-YJs.
7. Reason(s):	The Judge Committee are concerned that under the current rules, a WA Youth Judge will, upon reaching the age of 30, then be removed from the International list of Judges and have to approach their Continental Association for further accreditation towards then becoming an International Judge Candidate. The Youth Judges follow the same training as IJc's, and have the same reaccreditation process. In order to facilitate the move from being a Youth Judge to an International Judge Candidate more efficiently, the Judge Committee

^{**} According to World Archery Constitution and Rules, Book 1 Chapter 1 Articles 1.16.7 to 1.16.10 - A 100.00 USD (one hundrerd US dollars) fee will be invoiced according to World Archery Constitution and Rules, Book 1, Article 1.16.8. Fee will be added to yearly Member Association Fee invoice.



^{*} According to World Archery Constitution and Rules, Book 1 Appendix 1 Article 6.6



CONSTITUTION AND RULES FORM

Request for Bylaw, Interpretation or Editorial Change.



Maison du Sport International Avenue de Rhodanie 54 1007 Lausanne, Switzerland Phone: +41 (0)21 614 30 50 Fax: +41 (0)21 614 30 55 E-mail: info@archery.org www.archery.org

Please send to World Archery Office, attention Thomas AUBERT, taubert@archery.org

Acknowledgement with date of receipt will be sent in return.

feel it would be appropriate for Youth Judges to be accorded
Continental Judge Status when becoming Youth Judges. This would
enable them to apply to become an International Judge Candidate
immediately upon reaching the maximum age for a Youth Judge and
ensure they can continue to operate in the International arena.
· ·